## FILED. IN THE COUNTY COURT OF CRAIGHEAD COUNTY, ARKANSAS JONESBORO DISTRICT JUL 11 1977

In the Matter of the Proposed Annexation to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas

HAROLD THOMPSON County & Probate Court Clerk
No. Co-76-33

## AMENDED ORDER OF ANNEXATION

On this 8th day of July, 1977, comes on for hearing before the court the amended petition for annexation of certain lands to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, filed in this court on Jone 13, 1977, the petitioners appearing by their attorney, Dennis Zolper. This cause is heard upon the amended petition duly verified the exhibits thereto, and the notice of filing of said petition and of the date, time and place of hearing thereof, and a proof of publication of such notice as required by law, and the evidence introduced by the witness, argument of counsel, and all other things and matters coming before the court, from all of which the court finds:

That said amended petition is signed by Dennis Zolper, attorney for a majority of the property owners of the lands hereinafter described; that the petitioners own a majority of the acreage hereinafter described; that the notice of filing of said amended petition and date, time and place of hearing upon said amended petition has been duly given and published as required by law; that all things required by law to be done have been duly and properly done; that the allegations of the petitioners sustained by proof; that the requirements for signatures have been duly complied with; that the limits of the territory and the lands to be annexed have been accurately described; that an accurate description thereof has been duly made and filed with this court, and the prayer of the petitioners is right and proper, that the lands hereinafter described should be annexed to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas.

IT IS THEREFORE by the court, considered, ordered and adjudged that the amended petition herein be and is hereby granted and all the lands and territories hereinafter described be and are hereby annexed to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, said lands and territories so annexed to the City of onesboro, Arkansas, being more particularly

described as follows, to-wit:

The East half of the NE's of the NE's of Section 16, Township 14 North, Range 4 East, including Lots 1 thru 20, Block "A", and Lots 1 thru 12, Block "B", and Lots 1 thru 4, Block "C", and Lots 1 and 2 Block "D", and Lots 1 thru 8, Block "B", and lots 1 thru 6, Block "F" of the Meadow Lark Acres Subdivision to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas and Lots 1 thru 8, Block "G" and Lots 1 thru 12, Block "H", of the Meadow Lark Acres Extended Subdivision to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas,

Be it further ordered that said lands and territories shall be deemed and taken to be a part of the limits of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, and the inhabitants residing therein shall have and enjoy all of the rights and privileges of the inhabitants within the original limits of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, upon said lands and territories being accepted by resolution or ordinance of the city council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas.

ENTERED: July 8, 1977.

County Judge

## CERTIFICATE OF RECORD

STATE OF ARKAN	SAS )	
County of Craigher		
_ ′	LD THOMPSON,	Clerk of the
	Court of the County a	
hereby certify that	the annexed and fore	going instrument of
writing is a rue an		
	ded Orde	
	d on page /20	V
as appears or Necor	d on sign	of Book
Record of	uning laus	<i>l</i>
Craighead County, A	Libertas and that the s	ame are still in force
and effect.	. 0	
IN TESTIMONY WE	FREOF, I have hereur	nto set my hand and
affixed the seal of sa	aid court this . 2 day	or lest 10 27
	full force and effect.	
		THOMPSON, Clark
Ву	nue DI as	steel D. a.
7/	•	<del>-</del> "